Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

C|AR|F AN

2016 RAM 1500 LARAMIE

VIN: TC6RR7NM9GS418189
CREW PICKUP

3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Vehicle History Report™

Damage reported: minor damage

O w# |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

X 16 Service history records
D At least 1 open recall
o0

aw 2 Previous owners

[I] 130,031 Last reported odometer reading

Foo

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/28/25 at 11:21:27 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

QICEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

06/05/2017

Damage reported: minor damage

09/10/2018

Damage reported: minor damage

Event 1

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/AaCr4QMmwihiDXOXWSmr3tCvg3DACQet-UPLhHCfl_KlAZ_Tj98pyGsuhn95e8nZiO2AaW8d7JXcajXGL9vIzDZFVRB70VUY7Yu789JZcaHL2Wc5PZ4uAAqC0v1vWgPo244M4ebsiFPqYU7uu50uQ0AWK0dv6cgmlqAwkS0FjvNhiNvryxpbDUCMGr6Pva07PnyVXdGce8wzy35s7KGFXkhYgfGerDArALonmOzvSy3pqjAHVLgAZXIeJHwrfZPhi3vaAM2uxhQaX_F6xc9y6VLWUX5hV5ZIM_pIXMJh2Ru3ACCZtoXUunPu4gVBOCGBlD3Wx2WfzLiiD7_15WnmDhWK1dvcvV_HG7mY7GR-QWHU32OVfIa_U6Ke-yPQGk1m.cfx

Event 3

11/18/2020
Damage reported: minor damage

Event 4

08/11/2022
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Severity Scale

7

MINOR

[INCAl x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

MODERATE

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 06/05/2017,09/10/2018, 11/18/2020, and
08/11/2022.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BOOEEN ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands

SEVERE

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor Damage

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed

[ W ]

(L=

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor Damage

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed



Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

“u'l'ﬂ_qﬂ

+
CIAR[F[A[F may qualify
o ) .
M’ View Terms

[HFNL[AFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[FCEIY x| Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage Source
Not Reported FCA
08/05/2016 3 Stephen Wade Auto Center

Saint George, UT
435-628-5201

4.7/5.0
717 Verified Reviews
@ 10,376 Customer Favorites

12/06/2016 4,217 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Page, AZ
Title #C065016340001

No Problem No Problem
. Guaranteed Guaranteed
v No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you

Owner 1 Owner 2
2016 2020
Personal Personal
3 years 5yrs. 6 mo.

Arizona Utah
19,111/yr 14,837/yr
58,837 130,031

Personal Vehicle
19,111 mi/yr

Comments

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/klTTweb8_AiFMdYF4O5sd5szgXOYoDAaEVBtgCzFqRLlnohcMsx8jJlbiu2Ljiz8-77IPXhZ9y7tEAQJJeXj5kq8aDZuqpxhO5zSVUdFLAoutSXeseQs80FC_OenNMeiEtYS0HUxYdMsvYjyAtNO5gxVq932XUMhP1zrxoGPdHwoOzw0B5tsZu0mScAxRqZGAYLx4L7LcwSwAR9TFoEEGKZEmkWCokLzVZx8szZfvHmhSKIwbAszQ9onjDNci6JWjbhBl4jRcUEH6NKM_KEYkWVLcC6xEzw5j1EzfpkeicwLMz_51vsoYK6VQ9yf7fP7LcXX8jZW-vUHZ9LTj65kw1w64AOUbFBExwQ0pPMpc0QmeEPHvgnhN9QLSnu86Eq2b9EIh2I.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/-r5lArsZf0PMCQglNHcrLR5hrWboWn3I6bwRgsyeqTkv8YEXs6roLnCHeLxA8JPRujDQRgAoNPQaeeOQLI6iQR47_yjdUOHOHf-us9AP2OazDxjXbfiqcJAm5jKycAESsLIXx9nqGEVPwvSELbWFHPqacf8Jg80f0xhvW1TOzgZCETm-_QnB2jtkEXtAYhDFw1k2PQn_vI3PPKL3n5udcjcy1XpMgekBGCkyFazjBi2xRRypVd4_9JT3j-twNWSBPBVOs3Bxmhg7L8Pc_JlCzFNMBybTeQbq6dFRtt9MweM7VogdvczmkyfNu8uCGOMji_1_OsHLjGWyrcY20RVHe2CM2kx749Ff4jFBe24qBlpMhd5rUJf1WLZPbeW9HxeX8GlTwK4.cfx
http://www.stephenwade.com/

02/20/2017

04/26/2017

06/05/2017

07/08/2017

10/09/2017

05/14/2018

06/02/2018

9,308

18,611

22,968

31,676

32,165

Larry H. Miller Chrysler Jeep X Vehicle serviced

Provo -Maintenance inspection completed
Provo, UT - Fuel filter replaced
801-373-2570
4.4/5.0
138 Verified Reviews
Arizona Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Page, AZ -Loan or lien reported
Title #J103017116007
Damage Report 0 Damage reported: minor damage
Damage Severity Scale
2 R

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

W P

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

-~

L)
Stephen Wade Chrysler )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ® -Maintenance inspection completed

Saint George, UT -Maintenance reminder reset
435-634-4230 -0il and filter changed

43/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
558 Verified Reviews - Tires rotated

@ 8,582 Customer Favorites

Stephen Wade Chrysler )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ® -Maintenance inspection completed

Saint George, UT - Air filter replaced
435-634-4230 -0il and filter changed
43/5.0 - Tires rotated

558 Verified Reviews
' 8,582 Customer Favorites

Stephen Wade Chrysler )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Saint George, UT - Fuel filter replaced
435-634-4230
43/5.0
558 Verified Reviews
@ 8,582 Customer Favorites

Stephen Wade Chrysler )p Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Saint George, UT -0il and filter changed


http://www.https//larryhmillercjdprovo.com
http://www.https//larryhmillercjdprovo.com
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/

09/10/2018

10/04/2018

11/12/2018

06/06/2019

11/01/2019

41,572

49,856

435-634-4230
4.3/5.0

558 Verified Reviews
@ 8,582 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

FCAUSLLC

Stephen Wade Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Saint George, UT
435-634-4230

4.3/5.0
558 Verified Reviews
' 8,582 Customer Favorites

Lake Powell Ford
Page, AZ
928-645-5450

46/5.0
39 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

FCAUSLLC

MINOR

\
\

Damage reported: minor damage

R
W P

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

Notification issued

-Campaign #U07 2013-16 DS & 2014-16 DX
8-SPEED ROTARY SHIFTER

- Status: Remedy Available

Damage Severity Scale

MODERATE

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Customer Satisfaction Notification or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on
this Customer Satisfaction Notification.

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #19V-757

-Recall #VB1 2014-2019 DS 3.0L DIESEL
EGR COOLER

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

® Learn more about this recall


https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
https://www.lakepowellford.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html

Description: The Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) cooler on your truck [1] may be susceptible to
thermal fatigue. Thermal fatigue may cause the cooler to crack internally over time. An EGR cooler with
an internal crack will introduce pre-heated, vaporized coolant to the EGR system while the engine is
running. In certain circumstances, this mixture interacts with other hydrocarbons and air in the system,
potentially resulting in combustion within the intake manifold, which may lead to a vehicle fire.

A vehicle fire may increase the risk of injury to occupants and persons outside of the vehicle, as well as
property damage.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the EGR
cooler with a new EGR cooler that is not susceptible to thermal fatigue. In the event the intake manifold
is damaged, the intake manifold will be replaced.

12/26/2019 58,485 Stephen Wade Chrysler );4 Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ®  -Maintenance inspection completed

Saint George, UT - Air filter replaced
435-634-4230 -0il and filter changed
43/5.0

558 Verified Reviews
@ 8,582 Customer Favorites

12/28/2019 58,486 Stephen Wade Auto Center Vehicle offered for sale
Saint George, UT
435-628-5201
4.7/5.0
717 Verified Reviews
@ 10,376 Customer Favorites

01/20/2020 58,837 Stephen Wade Chrysler );4 Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ® -Tire condition and pressure checked
Saint George, UT
435-634-4230
43/5.0
558 Verified Reviews
@ 8,582 Customer Favorites

01/29/2020 Stephen Wade Chrysler )p Vehicle serviced
Dodge Jeep Ram ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Saint George, UT - Air filter replaced
435-634-4230 -0il and filter changed
43/5.0

558 Verified Reviews
' 8,582 Customer Favorites

S Owner2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020 than the industry average of 15,000 14,837 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
T P
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/17/2020 58,852 Utah Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.


http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwade.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/

03/09/2020

03/17/2020

09/04/2020

11/18/2020

03/01/2021

03/10/2022

03/10/2022

06/16/2022

58,962

71,013

Stephen Wade Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram

Saint George, UT
435-634-4230

4.3/5.0
558 Verified Reviews

@ 8,582 Customer Favorites

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roy, UT

Title #£000603613UT

Larry H. Miller Bountiful
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Bountiful, UT
801-693-2200

Damage Report

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roy, UT

Title #£000603613UT

Utah
Inspection Station

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roy, UT

Title #£000603613UT

FCAUSLLC

A

A

MINOR

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Brown

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Differential fluid flushed/changed

- Front differential fluid flushed/changed
- Fuel filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transmission checked

Damage reported: minor damage

8

SEVERE
R

&

Damage Severity Scale

)
\

MODERATE

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Brown

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Brown

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #22V-406

-Recall #Z46 2014-2019 DS, 2012-2014 LX,
& 2011-2021 WK 3.0L DI

- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you


http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.stephenwadechryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://lhmbountiful.com/
http://lhmbountiful.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html

have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

® Learn more about this recall

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the HPFP,
and inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.

Fuel starvation may result in an unexpected loss of motive power, which can cause a vehicle to crash
without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the HPFP, and
inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.

08/11/2022 Damage Report a Damage reported: minor damage
-Damage to right side

Damage Severity Scale

7 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
m
A
LEFT e RIGHT
Il
J
REAR

09/27/2022 108,250 JP's Midland Tire Pros );o Vehicle serviced

Roy, UT ]

801-732-9000

49/5.0

239 Verified Reviews

@ 97 Customer Favorites
03/02/2023 Utah Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
03/02/2023 Utah Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported

Roy, UT - Passed safety inspection

Title #£E000603613UT -Vehicle color noted as Brown


https://midlandtirepros.com/

06/15/2023

FCAUSLLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #23V-411

-Recall #66A 2014-2019 DS & 2014-2020
WK LOSS OF CRANKSHAFT POS

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

® Learn more about this recall

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
powertrain control module software (FCA US Recall ID 66A) or, in some cases, replace the tone wheel
(FCA US Recall ID 73A). In cases wherein the Approved Emissions Modification was not installed in
Subject Vehicles owned or leased by an Eligible Owner or Eligible Lessee who did not request such
installation pursuant to paragraph 23 or did not accept Defendants' offer to install pursuant to
paragraphs 37 and 38, wherein such capitalized terms and paragraph references are part of that
certain Consent Decree orde

A loss of motive power can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the powertrain
control module software (FCA US Recall ID 66A) or, in some cases, replace the tone wheel (FCA US
Recall ID 73A). In cases wherein the Approved Emissions Modification was not installed in Subject
Vehicles owned or leased by an Eligible Owner or Eligible Lessee who did not request such installation
pursuant to paragraph 23 or did not accept Defendants' offer to install pursuant to paragraphs 37 and
38, wherein such capitalized terms and paragraph references are part of that certain Consent Decree

orde

01/02/2024 BMR Auto Detailing Studio )p Vehicle serviced
West Haven City, UT % -Interior cleaned
801-644-6205 -Vehicle washed/detailed

02/29/2024 Utah Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

02/29/2024 Utah Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
Roy, UT -Vehicle color noted as Brown
Title #£000603613UT

12/03/2024 130,031 A.B. HADLEY AUTOMOTIVE )p Vehicle serviced
Ogden, UT 3
801-399-3341

5.0/5.0

35 Verified Reviews
' 6 Customer Favorites

07/14/2025 Utah Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Duplicate title issued
Tremonton, UT -Vehicle color noted as Brown
Title #UT011762454

08/08/2025 Rod's Best Auto Care Vehicle serviced

Ogden, UT

A



https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.abhadley.com/

801-393-0742

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EECYEFY x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/28/25
at 11:21:27 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal

safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [£2 @cARrFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/28/2511:21:27 AM (CDT)



